operating in violation of the provisions of Sections 6-126.1 and 6-

126.2 of Title 47 of the Oklahoma Statutes shall be liable for an 

administrative fine, to be assessed by the Department of Public 

Safety, of: 

1.  Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) for the first and second 

offenses; 

2.  Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for the third 

offense; and 

3.  One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) for the fourth 

and subsequent offenses. 

All administrative fines collected pursuant to this subsection 

shall be deposited in the Weigh Station Improvement Revolving Fund